

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
BASIL J. MUSNUFF,

Petitioner,

v.

LEROY HAEGER, et al.,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

—◆—
REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

—◆—
MARK I. HARRISON
Counsel of Record
JEFFREY B. MOLINAR
OSBORN MALEDON, P.A.
2929 North Central Avenue
Suite 2100
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
(602) 640-9000
mharrison@omlaw.com
jmolinar@omlaw.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION	1
I. Respondents Incorrectly Assert That the Courts Below Imposed Sanctions Consistent with the Rule That Compensatory Sanctions Must Be Tailored to the Harm Suffered, a Rule Respondents Do Not Contest	3
II. Respondents' Defense of the Ninth Circuit's Use of Inherent Authority Confirms That the Decision Leaves Courts Unconstrained by the Discovery Rules.....	9
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Chambers v. NASCO, Inc.</i> , 501 U.S. 32 (1991) ... <i>passim</i>	
<i>Grider v. Keystone Health Plan Cent., Inc.</i> , 580 F.3d 119 (3d Cir. 2009)	9
<i>Lightspeed Media Corp. v. Smith</i> , ___ F.3d ___, No. 15-2440, 2016 WL 3905605 (7th Cir. July 19, 2016)	3
<i>Miller v. City of Los Angeles</i> , 661 F.3d 1024 (9th Cir. 2011)	4
<i>Roadway Exp., Inc. v. Piper</i> , 447 U.S. 752 (1980).....	11

RULES

Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(e).....	9
Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(g)	11
Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(g) Advisory Committee Notes to 1983 Amendment	11
Fed. R. Civ. P. 34.....	11
Fed. R. Civ. P. 37.....	9, 10, 11
Fed. R. Civ. P. 37(a)(3)(B)(iv).....	11
Fed. R. Civ. P. 37(b)	9
Fed. R. Civ. P. 37(b)(2)	2
Fed. R. Civ. P. 37(b)(2)(C)	9, 11
Fed. R. Civ. P. 37(c).....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

OTHER

8B Charles Alan Wright & Arthur R. Miller, *Federal Practice & Procedure* § 2289 (3d ed.)9
